

Sale of Machinery

Greetings from the Apparel Made-ups & Home Furnishing Sector Skill Council.

Introduction of AMH SSC

This is to introduce this Sector Skill Council.

The Government of India has constituted Prime Minister's ambitious skill development programme under the leadership of the National Skill Development Corporation. The NSDC mandates skill formation to develop the workforce with enhanced skill through structured programme and assessment.

AMH SSC has been launched jointly by the Ministry of Textiles, National Skill Development Corporation and the Apparel Export Promotion Council with primary mandate of enhancing and to build a capacity in skill development. One of the salient features of the AMH SSC is designing of training programmes, based on industry demands of different segments and to ensure that all successful trainees are certified through accredited agency.

AMH SSC has been authorized by NSDC for evolving assessing proficiencies of skills of trainees for the Apparel, Made-ups and Home furnishing sectors for their respective subject areas. The assessment is defined as a structured process in which evidence of performance is gathered and evaluated against approved QPs/NOSs, as approved by the NSDC.

AMHSSC would like to dispose of the following list of machines lying with us at a reserve price mentioned along with it.

SL	Machine	Place	Reserve Price	Price quoted
1	Automatic Fabric spreading Machine and CNC Cutter machine	Delhi	42,00,000	
2	Automatic Fabric spreading Machine and CNC Cutter machine	Tirupur	42,00,000	
3	12 heads Embroidery machine	Delhi	6,50,000	
4	12 heads Embroidery machine	Tirupur	6,50,000	

Interested parties may send their sealed quotations on or before 29th July 2022, 05.00 p.m.

The parties interested may contact the following to see the machines;

Tirupur

K.S.Shankararaagavan
Joint Director & Head
Center of Excellence,
Apparel, Made-Ups & Home Furnishing Sector Skill Council (AMHSSC),
No.5, 60 feet road, Kumarananthapuram,
Tirupur-641602
Ph;0421-2475699, 4338699
Mob:07871166699

Delhi

Vipul Wahal
Jt. Director, Center Head- Center of Excellence
AMHSSC CoE, Plot No-J-1/1 Block -B1 Second Floor,
Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate,
Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 044
Mobile: +91-7835027772

The sealed quotations may be sent to:

Mr. Ujjal Kar Assistant Director Apparel, Made-ups & Home Furnishing Sector Skill Council 3rd floor, Flat No. A-312 To A-323 , Somdatt Chamber-1, Bhikaji Cama Place, Africa Avenue, New Delhi - 110066

Thanking you,

Atul Madan Director AMHSSC